

EMS SYSTEM ADVISORY #2019-9/16

TO: Riverside County EMS System

FROM: Trevor Douville, EMS Administrator >

Reza Vaezazizi MD, Medical Director

SUBJECT: Loma Linda University Medical Center – Murrieta: Primary Stroke Center

DATE: 09/16/2019

The Riverside County EMS Agency (REMSA) has received official notification from Loma Linda University Medical Center – Murrieta (LLUMC-M) resigning their Primary Stroke Center (PSC)ⁱ designation.

Effective at **00:01**, **Wednesday**, **September 25**, **2019**, LLUMC-M's designation as a PSC will terminate and EMS suspected stroke patientsⁱⁱ that would have been transported to LLUMC-M will be redirected, in accordance with REMSA Policy 4503, to the most appropriate PSC.

As part of the administration over the Riverside County Stroke System, REMSA will continue to collect data from Riverside County EMS Information System (REMSIS) to monitor and assess stroke system performance.

If you have general questions, please contact the EMS Agency at (951) 358-5029, or for an urgent matter, the REMSA Duty Officer at (951) 712-3342.

Phone: (951) 358-5029 • Fax: (951) 358-5160 • TDD: (951) 358-5124 • www.rivcoems.org

ⁱ Primary Stroke Center (PSC) – as defined by REMSA Policy 5701, http://www.remsa.us/policy/5701.pdf

[&]quot;Suspected Stroke Patient - as defined by REMSA Policy 4503, http://www.remsa.us/policy/4503.pdf